
Office of School Turnaround 
Main Line: (405) 522‐3395 

Oklahoma State Department of Education                February 2014 

 

 

Richard Caram, M.Ed. 
Assistant State Superintendent, School Turnaround, C3 Partnership Schools, School Choice 
 

Richard.Caram@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐0855 

Sam Duell, MA 
Executive Director, School Choice 
 

Sam.Duell@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐8297 

Iva Owens, MBA 
State Director, C3 Partnership Schools, SIG 
 

Iva.Owens@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐3263 

Amanda Drew 
School Turnaround/SIG Consultant 
 

Amanda.Drew@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐3713 
 

Lesa L Rohrer, M.Ed. 
Specialist 
 

Lesa.Rohrer@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐1476 

Raylene Rhynes, M.Ed. 
Specialist 
 

Raylene.Rhynes@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐8299 

Janie Stewart 
Division Support Coordinator 
 

Janie.Stewart@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐5073 

Sarrah Burleson 
Coordinator II               
                                                                                     

Sarrah.Burleson@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522‐0140 

Ian Cox 
Coordinator I 
                                                                                                                   

Ian.Cox@sde.ok.gov           (405) 522‐3395 

 
 


